Subsidiary Legislation made under s.69.

Taxi Fares Regulations 2022

LN.2022/166

Commencement **30.6.2022**

ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS

Regulation

- 1. Title.
- 2. Commencement.
- 3. Taxi Fares.
- 4. Revocation.

SCHEDULE DIMENSIONS FOR HAND LUGGAGE

Transport

2022/166

Taxi Fares Regulations 2022

In exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 69 of the Transport Act 1998 and all other enabling powers, the Minister has made the following Regulations—

Title.

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Taxi Fares Regulations 2022.

Commencement.

2. These Regulations come into operation on the 30th June 2022.

Taxi Fares.

3. Taxi fares are shown in the table below—

		Fare
(i)	Flag Down	£3.00
(ii)	for each unit	£0.10
	Note: each unit comprises 60 meters or 15 seconds or a combination of	
	both	
	Extras added to flag down	
(iii)	Midnight to 7am	£1.30
(iv)	Saturdays (7am to midnight)	£0.60
(v)	Saturdays and Sundays (midnight to 7am)	£1.50
(vi)	Sundays (after 7am and including Public Holidays)	£1.30
(vii)	Good Friday, Christmas Day & New Year's Day (7am to midnight)	£2.00
(viii)	Boxing Day & New Year's Day Midnight to 7am	£2.00
(ix)	24th and 31st December as from midday to midnight	£1.30
	Additional Charges	
(a)	Each additional passenger after the second (over the age of six)	£0.50
(b)	Luggage per piece (other than hand luggage as specified in the Schedule)	£0.50
(c)	Taxi called by telephone	£1.50
(d)	Airport surcharge	£2.00
(e)	Upper Rock (up to 6 passengers)	£20.00

Taxi Fares Regulations 2022

2022/166

	Each additional passenger (over the age of 6) up to the authorised capacity	£1.00
(f)	Hiring by time	Ву
		agreement
		between
		driver &
		hirer

Revocation.

4. The Taxi Fares Regulations 2016 are revoked.

Taxi Fares Regulations 2022

SCHEDULE

DIMENSIONS FOR HAND LUGGAGE

1. For the purposes of these Regulations, an item of hand luggage is an item with dimensions equal to or less than $56 \text{cm} \times 45 \text{cm} \times 25 \text{cm}$ ($22 \text{in} \times 18 \text{in} \times 10 \text{in}$) as shown below.

